Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/200



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

103568766 PATENTS ONLY

≟ET

POS133

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: INNOVATIVE BIOCERAMIX, INC.
INNOVATIVE BIOCERAMIX, INC.	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1628 West 75th Avenue
Execution Date(s) 10/01/2007	Girott / Ida 1000.
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Vancouver
Joint Research Agreement	State: British Columbia
Government Interest Assignment	7
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Canada Zip: V6P 6G2
Other Change of Assignee's Address	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/390,702	29
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: TODD N. HATHAWAY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 119 N. COMMERCIAL ST., SUITE 620	X Enclosed
Street Address. 119 N. COMMERCIAL 31, 35 TE 625	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: BELLINGHAM	8. Payment Information 66/29/2009 NJANA1 00000044 11390762
State: <u>WA</u> Zip: <u>98225</u>	01 FC:8821 48.99 0
Phone Number: 360-647-1976	Deposit Account Number08-1254
Fax Number: 360-647-4530	Authorized User Name Todd N. Hathaway
Email Address: patents@hathlaw.com	Authorized Oser Name Todak Takitaway
9. Signature:	2474/19
Signature	Dafe
TODD N. HATHAWAY	Total number of pages including cover 2 sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	
Documents to be recorded (including cover she	et) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services,

PATENT

REEL: 023018 FRAME: 0247

Serial No. 11/390,702

NO DOCUMENT REQUIRED

PATENT REEL: 023018 FRAME: 0248

RECORDED: 06/29/2009